

Declaration of consent under data protection law

I hereby consent to the University of Vienna (hereinafter referred to as "Vienna University") collecting, storing and processing my personal data:

name, academic title, date of birth, nationality, gender, address of place of work, residential address (where no address for the place of work is provided), (business) e-mail address, business telephone number, organisational unit/subdivision at Vienna University/the host university, host country, country of domicile, name/address of the host university, contact person at Vienna University, contact person at the host university, bank account details, details of trip, invoices for travel, receipts for travel costs and, where necessary: discipline(s), social insurance number, CV, name and e-mail address, supervisor/Erasmus + coordinator, (research) proposal, letter of motivation, name of supervisor at Vienna University/the host university

in order to organise the academic or personal mobility programmes offered by the University of Vienna's International Office.

I further agree that, depending upon the programme, the necessary personal data (including my nationality) may be forwarded to the host institution/home institution/network partners (including in non-EU states), the OeAD (Austrian educational exchange service), the European Union (EU-Kss/Mobility Tool/EACEA) and to other funding bodies (Asea-Uninet, Marshall Plan Foundation).

My data will be deleted as soon as the aim of the processing has been achieved and insofar as no statutory requirements in respect of storing data apply.

I hereby declare that I have been informed about and am aware of the obligations regarding information (right to information/correction/erasure etc.) pursuant to Art. 12-21 General Data Protection Regulation.

I further declare that this declaration of consent was given voluntarily. I have further been informed that I can withdraw my consent with effect for the future at any time without incurring any negative consequences by contacting:



University of Vienna International Office Universitätsring 1 1010 Vienna E-mail address: <u>international.office@univie.ac.at</u>

In the event that I withdraw my consent, Vienna University and any parties contracted to process the data shall, upon receiving the notice of revocation, erase any data they have stored.